Further to our intimation dated 22nd September 2025 and in terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the 
SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of Panache Digilife Limited 
(“Company”) in its meeting held on 25th September 2025, have inter alia, considered and approved: 

1. Issuance of upto 37,56,000 (Thirty-seven Lakhs Fifty-six Thousand) warrants each convertible into, 

or exchangeable for, one equity share having face value of ₹10 (Ten) each within the period of  
18 (eighteen months) (“Warrants”) at a price of ₹263 (Two Hundred Sixty-three Rupees) each 
(including the warrant subscription price and the warrant exercise price) aggregating upto 
₹98,78,28,000 (Rupees Ninety-eight Crore Seventy-eight Lakhs Twenty-eight Thousand) to the 
members of Promoters and Non-promoters of the Company (as listed in Schedule – A herein) 
(“Proposed Warrant Allottees” or “ Warrant Holders”) by way of preferential issue in accordance with 
the provisions of Section 42 and Section 62(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended (“Act”)

[...]

India, as maybe applicable. Upon issuance of Warrants an amount of ₹66 (Sixty-Six Rupees) for each 
Warrant shall be payable by the Warrant holders at the time of subscription and allotment of each Warrant 
("Warrant Subscription Price”) and the balance ₹197 (One Hundred Ninety-seven Rupees) for each 
Warrant shall be payable by the Warrant holders on the exercise of the Warrants ("Warrant Exercise 
Price”). 

2. Formulation, adoption and implementation of Employee Stock Option Scheme, viz., “Panache Digilife 
Limited – Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2025” (Panache –ESOP 2025), in terms of the SEBI (Share

[...]

in the ensuing general meeting of the Company and other approvals as may be required. 

3. Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ₹20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores 
Only) divided into 2,00,00,000 Equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to ₹22,00,00,000 
(Rupees Twenty-two Crores Only) divided into 2,20,00,000 equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each by creation of additional 20,00,000 Equity shares of ₹2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores only) of 
₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and consequent alteration in Clause V of the Memorandum of

[...]

institutions placement, preferential allotment etc.) 

Preferential allotment / issue in terms of 
SEBI ICDR Regulations and other 
applicable law. 

c.  Total number of securities proposed to be issued 
or the total amount for which the securities will be 
issued (approximately) 

Issuance of: 
upto 37,56,000 (Thirty-seven Lakhs 
Fifty-six Thousand) warrants at a price 
of ₹263 (Two Hundred Sixty-three 
Rupees) each (including the warrant 
subscription price and the warrant 
exercise price) aggregating upto 
₹98,78,28,000 (Rupees Ninety-eight 
Crore Seventy-eight Lakhs Twenty-
eight Thousand) 

d.  In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to 
the stock exchange(s): 

Names of the investors As mentioned in Schedule – A 

Post allotment of securities - outcome of the 
subscription, issue price / allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), number of investors 

Please refer Schedule – B 

Issue price: ₹263 (Two Hundred  
Sixty-three Rupees) each Warrant 
(including the Warrant Subscription Price 
and the Warrant Exercise Price). The 
issue price at which the Warrants shall be 
issued is not lower than the floor price 
calculated in accordance with Regulation 
164 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.